FEATURES
● ITE and Household Approvals
● 3-pin IEC320-C14 or C6 Class I  and 2-pin IEC320-C18 or C8 Class II models available
● Altitude during operation: 62368-1 :5000m, 61558-1 :2000m
● < 0.15W No Load Input Power
● Touch current less than 250uA
● Power ON LED indicator
● 3 year warranty

● Maximum output power (Po) : 170 Watts SAFETY STANDARDS EMC STANDARDS
● Hold-up time : > 20ms typical @ 80% Full load UL/cUL UL 62368-1 EN (BS EN) 55032 Class B
● Short Circuit Protection: Auto-recovery TUV EN 62368-1 EN (BS EN) 55035 Class B
● Over Load Protection: Auto-recovery CB IEC 62368-1 FCC Part 15 Class B
● Over Voltage Protection: Latch off IEC/EN 61558-1( Class II) EN55014-1
● Over temperature protection: Auto-recovery IEC/EN 61558-2-16(Class II) EN55014-2
 ICES-003
  CE
ENVIRONMENTAL
● Operating temperature: -20 to +60°C (Refer to derating curve)
● Operating Humidity: 10% to 95%, Non-condensing
● Storage temperature: -20°C to +85°C, Non-condensing
● Storage Humidity: 0% to 95%, Non-condensing
● MTBF : > 300,000 hours @full load and 25°C ambient temperature based on Telcordia SR-332( Bellcore)
DC OUTPUT & FEATURES
A13170-12Z +12V 13.34A 160W ±5% 200W VII
A13170-19Z +19V 8.95A 170W ±5% 200W VII
A13170-24Z +24V 7.08A 170W ±5% 200W VII
A13170-36Z +36V 4.72A 170W ±5% 200W VII
A13170-48Z +48V 3.54A 170W ±5% 200W VII
Note: 1. Ripple and noise are measured at oscilloscope 20MHz bandwidth by a 47uF electrolytic capacitor and a
             0.1uF ceramic capacitor in parallel at output connector.
         2.  AC Inlet Z=A : Class I, IEC320-C14, Z=B : Class I, IEC320-C6, Z=C : Class II, IEC320-C18, Z=D : Class II, IEC320-C8.
         3.  -1 to -20°C ambient temperature and EMS Immunity worst case O/P Regulation≦ +/-10%.

Output
Regulation
Model No.
Efficiency
Level
Peak Power
(3s)
Ripple & Noise
(Vp-p)
120mV
150mV
200mV
200mV
200mV
ITE and Household AC/DC Power Adapter
A13170 Series 170Watts
US DOE & EU Erp Efficiency Compliant
 SAFETY AGENCY CERTIFICATIONS
Note : Tests for conformance to this equirement will be performed with final system
 Class II complies 61558-1 & 61558-2-16 for use in household electrical appliances (60335-1).